

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 536/2023

M/S Ghai Stone Crusher

..... petitioner (s)

Through :- None

V/s

UT of Jammu and Kashmir and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S.S.Nanda Sr. AAG
Ms. Pallavi Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

(02.12.2023.)

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on 19.02.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
02.12.2023
Sanjeev