

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

30

WP(C) No. 536/2023

M/S Ghai Stone Crusher

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Parvinder Singh, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1,3,4 & 5.
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.10.2024

As per report of the Registrar Judicial of this Court, reply filed by Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG on behalf of respondents no. 1 and 3 to 5 is already scanned and attached with the file. However, same is not traceable on the digital file. Learned Registrar Judicial shall look into the matter and ensure that said reply is placed on the digital file.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 2 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on 27.12.2024.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
30.10.2024
Abinash