

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 536/2023  
CM No. 1276/2023

M/S Ghai Stone Crusher

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Vanshika Bhargav, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ravinder Kumar Gupta, AAG for Nos. 1, 3 to 5.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**27.12.2024**

Vide order dated 30.10.2024, Registrar Judicial was requested to look into the matter with respect to report of Registry that reply filed by Mr. Ravinder Kumar Gupta, learned AAG on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 3 to 5 was scanned and attached with the file, which, however, was not traceable on digital file. There is no report of learned Registrar Judicial with respect to the same.

Registrar Judicial shall seek explanation from the concerned and make a report by or before the next date of hearing.

List on **01.01.2025**.

Meanwhile, response, if any, shall be filed on behalf of respondent No. 2.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
27.12.2024  
Meenakshi