

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 536/2023

M/s Ghai Stone Crusher.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S. Parvinder Singh, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for 1, 3 to 5.
Ms. Sagira Jaffer, assisting counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for 2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.03.2025

Learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 2 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections with advance copy thereof to the other side.

List on 6th May 2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
18.03.2025
SUNITA/PS