

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 536/2023  
CM No. 1276/2023

M/S Ghai Stone Crusher Th. S Darshan  
Singh

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Parvinder Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondents

Through: Nirmal. K. Kotwal, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**11.08.2025**

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 2 has not been filed. Having regard to the controversy involved in this writ petition, the reply of said respondent may not be needed. Reply on behalf of respondent No.1, 3 to 5 stands already filed. Thus, the matter is ripe for consideration.

List on 07.10.2025.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**11.08.2025**  
Mahavir