

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.536/2023

M/s Ghai Stone Cursher

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Parvinder Singh, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Palvi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

(26.11.2025)

1. Mr. Parvinder Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that during the pendency of the writ petition, some of held up amount was released to the petitioner, which would confirm that fact that the liability is being admitted by the respondents for which the petitioner came forward with the writ petition, claiming that payment of **Rs. 55.92 lacs & Rs. 42.89 lacs** for the work done, as identified in the writ petition has not been paid to him for last more than 8 years at the time of the institution of the writ petition.
2. Let the requisite detail of the payment of the amount be placed on record by laying a proper motion.
3. List on **03.02.2026**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
26.11.2025**
Sneha