

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(c) No.536/2023
CM No.317/2026
CM No.1276/2023

M/S Ghai Stone Crusher Th S.
Darshan Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Palavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
03.02.2026

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Await appearance.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the petitioner has filed an affidavit in terms of order dated 26.11.2025 and, accordingly, she seeks two weeks' time to respond to the same.
4. Let the reply be filed to the aforesaid affidavit within a period of two weeks'.
5. List on **25.03.2026**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
03.02.2026
Mahavir