

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case: WP(C) No.536/2023  
CM No. 317/2026**

M/s Ghai Stone Crusher

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Parvinder Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
25.03.2026**

**CM No. 317/2026**

Reply to the instant application has not been filed. Accordingly, time is extended by one week as the last and final opportunity to file response to the said application.

List along with the main petition on **17.04.2026**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
25.03.2026  
Mihul**