

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 536/2023  
CM No. 317/2026**

**M/s Ghai Stone Crusher** ..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Parvinder Singh, Advocate

V/s

**UT of J&K & Ors.** .....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG with  
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**17.04.2026**

**CM No. 317/2026**

1. By this application, applicant herein is seeking permission for placing on record the documents pertaining to release of part payment to the petitioner by the respondents during the pendency of the instant petition.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submissions made at Bar, application is allowed and the documents are taken on record.

**WP(C) No. 536/2023**

3. List on **19.05.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
17.04.2026  
Asif Tantray**